Libre Wireless Technologies © 2017
Libre Confidential
Low Cost Integrated Voice/Audio Module
Product Data Sheet
Module: LS5BV-N11S
Rev: 0.2
  LS5BV-N11S
Libre Wireless Technologies                        Data Sheet: LS5BV, Ver. O.2                                     Page 2 of 13

29 BLUE LED BLUE LED 59 GND  Ground
30 GREEN LED GREEN LED 60 NC NC
6. Ordering Guide
Product Number Mic Configuration
LS5BV-N11S TBD
7. Environmental
7.1. Operating
 Operating Temperature: TBG
 Relative Humidity: TBG
7.2. Storage
 Temperature: TBG
 Relevant Humidity: TBG
  LS5BV-N11S
Libre Wireless Technologies                        Data Sheet: LS5BV, Ver. O.2                                     Page 10 of 13
Libre Confidential
8. Reference Schematics
For latest and detailed reference schematic, Contact Libre team.
8.1. LS5BV-N11S Connector
8.2. J10 Connector
  LS5BV-N11S
Libre Wireless Technologies                        Data Sheet: LS5BV, Ver. O.2                                     Page 11 of 13
Libre Confidential
8.3. External MIC I/F
3 MIC Configuration – Currently Used
5 MIC Configuration – For Future Use
  LS5BV-N11S
Libre Wireless Technologies                        Data Sheet: LS5BV, Ver. O.2                                     Page 12 of 13
Libre Confidential
8.4. Alexa UI with Multiple RGB LED on the Ring
8.5. Alexa UI with Single RGB LED
For detailed specifications, refer to LS5BV-N11S schematic file available in Libre Portal.
9. Disclaimer
THE MATERIALS AND INFORMATION ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” WITHOUT WARRANTY OF
ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A Pas RTICULAR
PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.
We use reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information in this
document. It does not however, make any representations as its accuracy or
completeness of information. Use of this document is at your own risk. Libre Wireless
Technologies, its suppliers, and other parties involved in creating and delivering this
document’s contents shall not be liable for any special, indirect, incidental, or
consequential damages, including without limitation, lost revenues or lost profits.
  LS5BV-N11S
Libre Wireless Technologies                        Data Sheet: LS5BV, Ver. O.2                                     Page 13 of 13
Libre Confidential
10. Appendix
10.1. Revision History
Revision Date Description of change
0.1 February 21, 2017 Draft
0.2 February 22, 2017 Content restructure
FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.
The modular can be installed or integrated in mobile or fix devices only. This modular cannot be installed in
any portable device .
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
This modular complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.